

29th January, 2021

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Dalal Street	Plot No. C/1, G Block
Mumbai: 400 001	Bandra Kurla Complex
Scrip Code: 500440	Bandra (East)
	Mumbai – 400 051
	Scrip Code: HINDALCO
Mr. Daniel Schammo	
Banque Internationale A Luxembourg	
Societe Anonyme	
69, Route d'Esch	
L-2953 Luxembourg	
Fax No. 00 352 4590 2010	
Tel. No. 00 352 4590-1	

Sub: Intimation of Q3 FY21 earnings Conference Call of Novelis Inc. (wholly owned subsidiary of Hindalco Industries Limited 'the Company')

Ref: Regulation 30 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations, this is to inform you that "Q3-FY21 Earnings Conference Call" of Novelis Inc for the third quarter ending 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020 is scheduled on Wednesday, 03<sup>rd</sup> February, 2021 following the announcement of Financial Results for Q3-FY21 at 18:00 HRS IST (India time).

Enclosed herewith is the details pertaining to the said call and the same is also uploaded on the Company's website i.e. <a href="https://www.hindalco.com">www.hindalco.com</a>

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

**ANIL MALIK** 

**President & Company Secretary** 

Encl: as above



## <u>Invite for Novelis – Q3 FY21 Earnings Conference Call</u>

Dear All,

We are pleased to invite you for the Earnings Conference Call for Novelis Inc. (wholly owned subsidiary of Hindalco) to be held on Wednesday, February 03<sup>rd</sup>, 2021 following the announcement of financial results for Q3-FY21.

The call will be initiated with a brief management discussion on **third quarter of FY21** earnings and performance followed by an interactive Question & Answer session.

## Details of the conference call are:

Date:	Wednesday, February 03 <sup>rd</sup> , 2021
Time:	18:00 HRS IST (India time)

Location:	ACCESS NUMBER
India	(+) 1800 266 2120 (Toll Free)
USA & Canada	(+) 800-954-0592 (Toll Free)
International Toll Number	(+) +1-303-223-0120

To view slides and listen only, visit the web at: <a href="https://cc.callinfo.com/r/1rx5pyo03mq8y&eom">https://cc.callinfo.com/r/1rx5pyo03mq8y&eom</a>

Following the meeting, the webcast will be available for replay at investors.novelis.com.

Presentation materials will be available online at investors.novelis.com.

## For further information, please contact:

## **Subir Sen**

Investor Relations, Hindalco Industries Ltd., Direct: + 91 22 6266 0570 Board: + 91 22 6266 0555

Email: subir.sen@adityabirla.com